Revenue   $ million   1,668   121   213   198   193   200   204   201   142   118   78

 Total Operating Costs   $ million   845   62   105   113   86   92   94   90   86   66   51
 Operating Cash flow   $ million   823   59   107   86   107   108   111   111   56   52   27
 Royalty   $ million   53   4   7   6   6   6   7   6   5   4   3
 Total Capital   $ million   103   70   19   5   4   1   4   1   1   -   -

 Cash Flow   $ million   666

(15)   81   74   97   101   101   103   51   48   24

 NPV7% $ million   496

18.9.2 Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivity Studies have been undertaken on the financial model for gold price variations and changes
in operating costs. The effect of these scenarios on net present value (NPV) are shown in table 18.9.2-
1.

Table 18.9.2-1: Sensitivity Analysis

Chirano Mine
Sensitivity Analysis

Area % Change NPV

20% 744

10% 620

0 496

-10% 372

Gold price

-20% 248

20% 367

10% 431

0 496

-10% 560

Operating
Cost

-20% 625

The sensitivity analysis demonstrates that the mine is most sensitive to changes in revenue which is
equally influenced by gold price, grade and recovery.

Red Back Mining Inc   Chirano Gold Mine Technical Report

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
May 2009   Page 129 of 134

18.10 Payback

Following the completion of the mill expansion, the mine will be able to fund all capital and restoration